GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.866
TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.02.2022

Budget Allocation for Education

866. SHRIE.T. MOHAMMED BASHEER :

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to take steps for budget allocation and non-
budgetary income generation in the education system; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(DR. SUBHAS SARKAR)

(@ and (b) : The budget allocation is done on annual basis by Ministry of Finance depending
upon the demand, absorption -capacity, availability of resources and after due
appropriation by Parliament. Ministry of Education further allocates the budget to various
Schemes and Non-Schemes/Autonomous Bodies as per the allocation made by Ministry of
Finance. In addition to Budgetary Allocation, institutions are also generating income by
way of charging academic fee/tuition fee etc, which is spent by them from time to time as
per their need. The proposed budget allocation in respect of Ministry of Education
(Department of Higher Education & Department of School Education & Literacy) for the

Financial Year 2022-23 is as under :-

Rs. In Crore
Ministry of Education BE 2022-23 (proposed)
Department of Higher Education 40828.35

Department of School Education & Literacy 63449.37
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